HB0954/878375/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 954

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 27, after "INCLUDE" insert "<u>AT A MINIMUM</u>"; in line 29, strike "ETHNICITY, RACE, AND LANGUAGE PREFERENCE" and substitute "<u>AND RACE</u>"; strike beginning with "WHO" in line 29 down through "OFFICER" in line 30; and in line 32, strike "ETHNICITY, RACE, AND LANGUAGE PREFERENCE" and substitute "<u>AND RACE</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 1 down through "DEATH" in line 2 and substitute "A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE DEATH"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 4 down through "DEATH" in line 5 and substitute "THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OF THE OFFICER WHO:

(I) DIED, IF THE INCIDENT INVOLVED AN OFFICER WHO DIED IN THE LINE OF DUTY; OR

(II) DETAINED, ARRESTED, OR WAS IN THE PROCESS OF ARRESTING THE DECEASED, IF THE INCIDENT INVOLVED AN OFFICER-INVOLVED DEATH".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike "10" and substitute "3"; and in line 27, strike "10" and substitute "3".